
Elon (10-12,5-5 CAA) -vs- N.C. A&T (9-12,4-6 CAA)
02/06/26 at Corbett Sports Center, Greensboro, NC

 
 

 
 
Elon 61

N.C. A&T 67

Date: 02/06/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,014
Site: Corbett Sports Center, Greensboro, NC
Referees: Saif Esho, Krystle Apellaniz, Jeff Wooten

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Elon 17 17 15 12 61
N.C. A&T 14 14 16 23 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Anderson,Laila * 34 4-13 1-4 5-9 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 14
24 Watkins,Tamia * 25 5-10 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 5 1 1 0 1 12
05 Corbett,LaNae' * 13 1-3 0-0 2-2 4-0 4 5 1 1 0 0 4
04 Pass,Maraja * 26 0-2 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 4 5 3 0 2 3
22 Walker,Tyana * 22 1-12 0-5 0-0 3-3 6 2 1 1 0 0 2
01 Fox,Ashanti 25 3-10 1-6 6-6 1-4 5 3 4 5 0 0 13
07 Fulmore,Quinzia 20 2-4 0-0 1-1 4-4 8 2 0 2 0 0 5
11 Willard,Ruby 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 3 0 2 5
30 Shaw,Ashlee 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3
10 Doty,Kamryn 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Khalil,Samira 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-62 4-20 19-26 19-22 41 28 15 17 0 8 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-6   16.67 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 1-5   20.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
Total 19-62   30.6 % 4-20   20.0 % 19-26   73.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Locke,Paris * 40 2-12 0-4 10-12 2-9 11 0 4 1 0 0 14
00 Howard,Darrionna * 33 4-10 0-0 4-6 1-5 6 3 1 3 0 0 12
15 Jessup,Elliott * 23 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 7
33 Clark,Chaniya * 12 2-2 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 5 0 2 1 0 6
23 Lindsey,Jamyia * 34 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 4 1 1 1 4
03 Hardy,Crystal 28 3-8 2-6 4-4 0-1 1 4 0 4 0 1 12
04 Karriem,Anaya 17 3-7 0-1 4-7 2-3 5 4 0 5 0 0 10
12 Meyers,Ja'naya 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
05 Griffin,Rachel 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-47 4-15 27-36 11-28 39 21 11 20 2 3 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-5   20.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-2   50.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-7   14.29 % 7-8   87.50 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 12-13   92.31 %
Total 18-47   38.3 % 4-15   26.7 % 27-36   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Elon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. A&T
FOUL  by WALKER,TYANA 09:45
TURNOVER  by WALKER,TYANA 09:45

09:24 FOUL  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
09:24 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 09:11 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LAILA --

08:58 MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
REBOUND DEF by PASS,MARAJA --
MISS LAYUP by PASS,MARAJA(in the paint) 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
08:38 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by JESSUP,ELLIOTT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,PARIS
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LAILA 08:23
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,LANAE' --

08:19 FOUL  by CLARK,CHANIYA
GOOD FT by CORBETT,LANAE' 08:19 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by CORBETT,LANAE' 08:19 4-2 V 2

08:01 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LAILA 07:50
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,LANAE' --
MISS 3PTR by PASS,MARAJA 07:43
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,TYANA --
TURNOVER  by PASS,MARAJA 07:18

07:02 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
GOOD JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMIA 06:46 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by PASS,MARAJA --

06:23 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CHANIYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

FOUL  by CORBETT,LANAE' 06:19
06:19 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by CLARK,CHANIYA

MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 06:13
06:13 BLOCK  by CLARK,CHANIYA

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHANIYA
06:02 6-7 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LAILA 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,PARIS
FOUL  by PASS,MARAJA 05:42
SUB OUT by PASS,MARAJA 05:42
SUB OUT by CORBETT,LANAE' 05:42
SUB IN by FOX,ASHANTI 05:42
SUB IN by FULMORE,QUINZIA 05:42

05:42 MISS FT by LOCKE,PARIS(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:42 MISS FT by LOCKE,PARIS(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,TYANA 05:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:28 FOUL  by CLARK,CHANIYA
05:28 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
05:28 SUB OUT by CLARK,CHANIYA
05:28 SUB IN by HARDY,CRYSTAL
05:28 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA

SUB OUT by WATKINS,TAMIA 05:28
SUB IN by WILLARD,RUBY 05:28
TURNOVER  by FULMORE,QUINZIA 05:23

05:08 6-9 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,PARIS
FOUL  by WILLARD,RUBY 04:55
TURNOVER  by WILLARD,RUBY 04:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55

04:40 MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
REBOUND DEF by FOX,ASHANTI --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,TYANA 04:28
REBOUND OFF by FULMORE,QUINZIA --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LAILA(in the paint) 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,PARIS
04:10 MISS JUMPER by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FULMORE,QUINZIA --
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,TYANA 03:49
REBOUND OFF by FULMORE,QUINZIA --
GOOD TIPIN by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint) 03:43 8-9 H 1

03:26 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FULMORE,QUINZIA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLARD,RUBY(in the paint) 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,PARIS
03:05 MISS LAYUP by HARDY,CRYSTAL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:03 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
03:03 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

SUB OUT by FULMORE,QUINZIA 03:03
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LAILA 03:03
SUB OUT by WALKER,TYANA 03:03
SUB IN by DOTY,KAMRYN 03:03
SUB IN by WATKINS,TAMIA 03:03
SUB IN by SHAW,ASHLEE 03:03
SUB OUT by WILLARD,RUBY 03:03
SUB IN by FULMORE,QUINZIA 03:03

02:54 MISS JUMPER by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FULMORE,QUINZIA 02:52
SUB IN by CORBETT,LANAE' 02:52
TURNOVER  by DOTY,KAMRYN 02:33

02:33 STEAL  by HARDY,CRYSTAL
02:25 FOUL  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
02:25 TURNOVER  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
02:15 FOUL  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
02:15 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
02:15 SUB IN by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

GOOD FT by FOX,ASHANTI 02:15 9-9
GOOD FT by FOX,ASHANTI 02:15 10-9 V 1

02:03 10-11 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
-- ASSIST  by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

MISS LAYUP by SHAW,ASHLEE(in the paint) 01:43
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,LANAE' --
GOOD 3PTR by FOX,ASHANTI 01:37 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by CORBETT,LANAE' --
FOUL  by CORBETT,LANAE' 01:35
SUB OUT by CORBETT,LANAE' 01:35
SUB IN by FULMORE,QUINZIA 01:35

01:35 MISS FT by KARRIEM,ANAYA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:35 MISS FT by KARRIEM,ANAYA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
TURNOVER  by FOX,ASHANTI 01:12

00:58 TURNOVER  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
SUB OUT by DOTY,KAMRYN 00:58
SUB IN by PASS,MARAJA 00:58
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 00:44 15-11 V 4



ASSIST  by FOX,ASHANTI --
00:33 FOUL  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
00:33 TURNOVER  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
00:33 SUB OUT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
00:33 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,RACHEL

GOOD LAYUP by FOX,ASHANTI(in the paint) 00:17 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by PASS,MARAJA --

00:06 17-14 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JESSUP,ELLIOTT(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Elon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. A&T
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
10:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

SUB OUT by WATKINS,TAMIA 10:00
SUB OUT by SHAW,ASHLEE 10:00
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LAILA 10:00
SUB IN by WALKER,TYANA 10:00

09:47 17-16 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,PARIS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,TYANA 09:22 19-16 V 3

09:11 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,LAILA --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,TYANA 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,PARIS
08:29 MISS JUMPER by JESSUP,ELLIOTT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOX,ASHANTI --
TURNOVER  by FOX,ASHANTI 08:25

08:25 STEAL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
08:14 MISS LAYUP by LOCKE,PARIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:12 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
08:12 SUB IN by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

SUB OUT by FOX,ASHANTI 08:12
SUB IN by DOTY,KAMRYN 08:12
FOUL  by DOTY,KAMRYN 07:52

07:52 19-17 V 2 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
07:52 MISS FT by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TYANA --
GOOD JUMPER by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint) 07:26 21-17 V 4

07:26 FOUL  by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
GOOD FT by FULMORE,QUINZIA 07:26 22-17 V 5
ASSIST  by WALKER,TYANA --
SUB OUT by FULMORE,QUINZIA 07:26
SUB IN by WATKINS,TAMIA 07:26

07:09 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAILA(in the paint) 06:55 24-17 V 7
ASSIST  by PASS,MARAJA --

06:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:51 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
06:51 SUB IN by CLARK,CHANIYA

FOUL  by WATKINS,TAMIA 06:38
06:38 MISS FT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:38 24-18 V 6 GOOD FT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMIA 06:26
-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

06:02 MISS JUMPER by LOCKE,PARIS
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHANIYA

FOUL  by WATKINS,TAMIA 05:59
SUB OUT by WATKINS,TAMIA 05:59



SUB IN by FULMORE,QUINZIA 05:59
05:59 MISS FT by CLARK,CHANIYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:59 24-19 V 5 GOOD FT by CLARK,CHANIYA

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,TYANA 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:41 24-22 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,PARIS

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,TYANA 05:11
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DOTY,KAMRYN 05:07
SUB IN by FOX,ASHANTI 05:07

04:51 24-24 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

MISS 3PTR by FOX,ASHANTI 04:20
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,TYANA --
MISS TIPIN by WALKER,TYANA(in the paint) 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
04:08 TURNOVER  by HARDY,CRYSTAL
04:08 SUB OUT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
04:08 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

SUB OUT by PASS,MARAJA 04:08
SUB OUT by WALKER,TYANA 04:08
SUB IN by WILLARD,RUBY 04:08
SUB IN by SHAW,ASHLEE 04:08
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LAILA(in the paint) 03:53 26-24 V 2
ASSIST  by FOX,ASHANTI --

03:40 MISS JUMPER by LOCKE,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by FOX,ASHANTI --
MISS LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint) 03:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by FOX,ASHANTI(in the paint) 03:22 28-24 V 4
FOUL  by ANDERSON,LAILA 03:04

02:55 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FULMORE,QUINZIA --
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LAILA 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
FOUL  by SHAW,ASHLEE 02:29

02:29 SUB OUT by CLARK,CHANIYA
02:29 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA
02:29 28-25 V 3 GOOD FT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
02:29 28-26 V 2 GOOD FT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
02:29 SUB OUT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
02:29 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by SHAW,ASHLEE(in the paint) 02:11
REBOUND OFF by FULMORE,QUINZIA --
MISS LAYUP by FULMORE,QUINZIA(in the paint) 02:07
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:06 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
02:06 SUB IN by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LAILA 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:33 MISS LAYUP by MEYERS,JA'NAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLARD,RUBY --
MISS JUMPER by FOX,ASHANTI(in the paint) 01:25
REBOUND OFF by FULMORE,QUINZIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SHAW,ASHLEE 01:18 31-26 V 5
ASSIST  by FOX,ASHANTI --
FOUL  by WILLARD,RUBY 00:58
SUB OUT by SHAW,ASHLEE 00:58
SUB IN by KHALIL,SAMIRA 00:58

00:58 31-27 V 4 GOOD FT by LOCKE,PARIS



00:58 31-28 V 3 GOOD FT by LOCKE,PARIS
GOOD 3PTR by WILLARD,RUBY 00:36 34-28 V 6
ASSIST  by ANDERSON,LAILA --

00:01 MISS JUMPER by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

00:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Elon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. A&T
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
10:00 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
10:00 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
10:00 SUB IN by HARDY,CRYSTAL
10:00 SUB IN by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
10:00 SUB IN by CLARK,CHANIYA

SUB OUT by FOX,ASHANTI 10:00
SUB OUT by FULMORE,QUINZIA 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLARD,RUBY 10:00
SUB OUT by KHALIL,SAMIRA 10:00
SUB IN by PASS,MARAJA 10:00
SUB IN by CORBETT,LANAE' 10:00
SUB IN by WALKER,TYANA 10:00
SUB IN by WATKINS,TAMIA 10:00

09:39 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TYANA --
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,PARIS
09:03 TURNOVER  by CLARK,CHANIYA
08:45 FOUL  by CLARK,CHANIYA

GOOD FT by WATKINS,TAMIA 08:45 35-28 V 7
MISS FT by WATKINS,TAMIA 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
08:35 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,PARIS

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHANIYA
08:31 35-30 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CHANIYA(in the paint)
08:07 FOUL  by HARDY,CRYSTAL
08:07 SUB OUT by CLARK,CHANIYA
08:07 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LAILA 08:07 36-30 V 6
MISS FT by ANDERSON,LAILA 08:07
REBOUND OFF by CORBETT,LANAE' --
MISS LAYUP by CORBETT,LANAE'(in the paint) 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,CRYSTAL
07:54 TURNOVER  by KARRIEM,ANAYA

STEAL  by PASS,MARAJA 07:54
TURNOVER  by PASS,MARAJA 07:49

07:49 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
07:49 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

FOUL  by CORBETT,LANAE' 07:31
SUB OUT by CORBETT,LANAE' 07:31
SUB IN by FULMORE,QUINZIA 07:31

07:22 MISS 3PTR by KARRIEM,ANAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,PARIS

07:17 36-32 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by LOCKE,PARIS(in the paint)
07:01 FOUL  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

GOOD FT by PASS,MARAJA 07:01 37-32 V 5
GOOD FT by PASS,MARAJA 07:01 38-32 V 6

06:47 38-34 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

FOUL  by FULMORE,QUINZIA 06:32



TURNOVER  by FULMORE,QUINZIA 06:32
SUB OUT by WALKER,TYANA 06:32
SUB IN by WILLARD,RUBY 06:32
SUB OUT by PASS,MARAJA 06:32
SUB IN by FOX,ASHANTI 06:32

06:23 38-37 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL
-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

MISS 3PTR by WILLARD,RUBY 06:09
REBOUND OFF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
GOOD TIPIN by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 06:04 40-37 V 3

05:52 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,TAMIA --
TURNOVER  by WATKINS,TAMIA 05:45

05:45 STEAL  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
05:33 TURNOVER  by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

STEAL  by WILLARD,RUBY 05:33
TURNOVER  by FOX,ASHANTI 05:27
FOUL  by FULMORE,QUINZIA 05:08
SUB OUT by FULMORE,QUINZIA 05:08
SUB IN by WALKER,TYANA 05:08

05:08 40-38 V 2 GOOD FT by LOCKE,PARIS
05:08 40-39 V 1 GOOD FT by LOCKE,PARIS

FOUL  by WILLARD,RUBY 04:57
TURNOVER  by WILLARD,RUBY 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,LAILA 04:57
SUB IN by SHAW,ASHLEE 04:57

04:46 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,TYANA(in the paint) 04:36
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,TYANA --
MISS TIPIN by WALKER,TYANA(in the paint) 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,PARIS
04:14 TURNOVER  by HARDY,CRYSTAL

STEAL  by WILLARD,RUBY 04:14
04:13 FOUL  by KARRIEM,ANAYA

SUB OUT by WILLARD,RUBY 04:13
SUB IN by CORBETT,LANAE' 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
04:13 SUB IN by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

FOUL  by FOX,ASHANTI 04:06
TURNOVER  by FOX,ASHANTI 04:06

03:58 TURNOVER  by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
STEAL  by WATKINS,TAMIA 03:58
GOOD LAYUP by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 03:53 42-39 V 3
ASSIST  by SHAW,ASHLEE --
FOUL  by WATKINS,TAMIA 03:26

03:26 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
03:26 SUB IN by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

SUB OUT by WALKER,TYANA 03:26
SUB OUT by WATKINS,TAMIA 03:26
SUB IN by PASS,MARAJA 03:26
SUB IN by WILLARD,RUBY 03:26

03:26 MISS FT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:26 42-40 V 2 GOOD FT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
MISS 3PTR by FOX,ASHANTI 03:09
REBOUND OFF by WILLARD,RUBY --
MISS 3PTR by SHAW,ASHLEE 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,PARIS
02:28 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,PARIS

STEAL  by SHAW,ASHLEE 02:28
MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,LANAE'(in the paint) 02:18



-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,PARIS
FOUL  by PASS,MARAJA 02:11
SUB OUT by FOX,ASHANTI 02:11
SUB IN by ANDERSON,LAILA 02:11

02:11 42-41 V 1 GOOD FT by HARDY,CRYSTAL(fastbreak)
02:11 42-42 GOOD FT by HARDY,CRYSTAL(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by WILLARD,RUBY 01:54
01:37 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by PASS,MARAJA --
01:33 FOUL  by HARDY,CRYSTAL

GOOD FT by PASS,MARAJA(fastbreak) 01:33 43-42 V 1
MISS FT by PASS,MARAJA(fastbreak) 01:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLARD,RUBY 01:14 45-42 V 3
ASSIST  by PASS,MARAJA --
FOUL  by CORBETT,LANAE' 00:54
SUB OUT by CORBETT,LANAE' 00:54
SUB IN by FULMORE,QUINZIA 00:54

00:54 45-43 V 2 GOOD FT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
00:54 45-44 V 1 GOOD FT by HARDY,CRYSTAL

GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,LAILA 00:46 47-44 V 3
ASSIST  by PASS,MARAJA --

00:46 FOUL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LAILA 00:46 48-44 V 4

00:46 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
SUB OUT by WILLARD,RUBY 00:46
SUB IN by WALKER,TYANA 00:46

00:46 SUB IN by CLARK,CHANIYA
00:30 MISS JUMPER by LOCKE,PARIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:13 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
00:13 FOUL  by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

MISS FT by ANDERSON,LAILA 00:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LAILA 00:13 49-44 V 5

00:13 SUB OUT by CLARK,CHANIYA
00:02 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL

REBOUND DEF by FULMORE,QUINZIA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Elon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. A&T
10:00 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
10:00 SUB IN by CLARK,CHANIYA

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,LAILA 09:55
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHANIYA

09:37 49-46 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,CRYSTAL(in the paint)
09:13 FOUL  by HARDY,CRYSTAL

SUB OUT by WALKER,TYANA 09:13
SUB IN by WATKINS,TAMIA 09:13
MISS FT by ANDERSON,LAILA 09:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LAILA 09:13 50-46 V 4

08:53 TURNOVER  by HARDY,CRYSTAL
STEAL  by SHAW,ASHLEE 08:53

08:44 FOUL  by CLARK,CHANIYA
MISS FT by WATKINS,TAMIA 08:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WATKINS,TAMIA 08:44 51-46 V 5

08:44 SUB OUT by CLARK,CHANIYA
08:44 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA



08:18 51-48 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)
07:59 FOUL  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

SUB OUT by SHAW,ASHLEE 07:59
SUB IN by FOX,ASHANTI 07:59
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,LAILA(in the paint) 07:55
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PASS,MARAJA 07:32

07:14 51-51 GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,PARIS

MISS 3PTR by FOX,ASHANTI 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

06:36 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

06:33 51-53 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KARRIEM,ANAYA
05:49 MISS 3PTR by LOCKE,PARIS

-- REBOUND OFF by KARRIEM,ANAYA
05:45 51-55 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by PASS,MARAJA 05:45
SUB OUT by PASS,MARAJA 05:45
SUB OUT by FULMORE,QUINZIA 05:45
SUB IN by WILLARD,RUBY 05:45
SUB IN by SHAW,ASHLEE 05:45

05:45 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
05:28 FOUL  by HARDY,CRYSTAL

GOOD FT by FOX,ASHANTI 05:28 52-56 H 4
GOOD FT by FOX,ASHANTI 05:28 53-56 H 3

05:28 SUB OUT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
05:28 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
05:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:12 TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

MISS JUMPER by FOX,ASHANTI 04:51
-- REBOUND DEF by KARRIEM,ANAYA

04:19 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOCKE,PARIS

FOUL  by ANDERSON,LAILA 04:17
SUB OUT by WILLARD,RUBY 04:17
SUB IN by CORBETT,LANAE' 04:17

04:17 53-57 H 4 GOOD FT by LOCKE,PARIS
04:17 53-58 H 5 GOOD FT by LOCKE,PARIS

GOOD LAYUP by CORBETT,LANAE'(in the paint) 03:58 55-58 H 3
ASSIST  by WATKINS,TAMIA --
FOUL  by WATKINS,TAMIA 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
03:47 SUB IN by CLARK,CHANIYA
03:29 MISS JUMPER by LOCKE,PARIS

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHANIYA
03:23 TURNOVER  by CLARK,CHANIYA

STEAL  by ANDERSON,LAILA 03:23
03:23 FOUL  by CLARK,CHANIYA
03:23 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
03:23 SUB OUT by CLARK,CHANIYA
03:23 SUB IN by HARDY,CRYSTAL
03:23 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA

SUB OUT by SHAW,ASHLEE 03:23
SUB IN by PASS,MARAJA 03:23
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,LAILA(fastbreak) 03:23 56-58 H 2
MISS FT by ANDERSON,LAILA(fastbreak) 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
03:06 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,TAMIA --



FOUL  by CORBETT,LANAE' 02:59
TURNOVER  by CORBETT,LANAE' 02:59
SUB OUT by CORBETT,LANAE' 02:59
SUB IN by WALKER,TYANA 02:59

02:34 FOUL  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
02:34 TURNOVER  by KARRIEM,ANAYA

MISS 3PTR by FOX,ASHANTI 02:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:00 TURNOVER  by HARDY,CRYSTAL
STEAL  by PASS,MARAJA 02:00
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,LAILA(in the paint) 01:55

01:55 BLOCK  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
-- REBOUND DEF by KARRIEM,ANAYA

FOUL  by FOX,ASHANTI 01:47
01:47 56-59 H 3 GOOD FT by LOCKE,PARIS(fastbreak)
01:47 56-60 H 4 GOOD FT by LOCKE,PARIS(fastbreak)
01:47 SUB OUT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
01:47 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WATKINS,TAMIA(in the paint) 01:17
-- REBOUND DEF by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

01:14 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
01:14 SUB IN by HARDY,CRYSTAL

SUB OUT by WALKER,TYANA 01:14
SUB IN by WILLARD,RUBY 01:14

00:58 MISS LAYUP by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KARRIEM,ANAYA

00:38 MISS JUMPER by LOCKE,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by FOX,ASHANTI --
TURNOVER  by FOX,ASHANTI 00:30
FOUL  by FOX,ASHANTI 00:26

00:26 SUB OUT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
00:26 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

SUB OUT by WILLARD,RUBY 00:26
SUB IN by WALKER,TYANA 00:26

00:26 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by KARRIEM,ANAYA(fastbreak)
00:26 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by KARRIEM,ANAYA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,TYANA 00:18
REBOUND OFF by FOX,ASHANTI --

00:16 FOUL  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
GOOD FT by FOX,ASHANTI 00:16 57-62 H 5
GOOD FT by FOX,ASHANTI 00:16 58-62 H 4

00:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:16 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
00:16 SUB IN by HARDY,CRYSTAL
00:16 SUB OUT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
00:16 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

FOUL  by PASS,MARAJA 00:16
00:16 58-63 H 5 GOOD FT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(fastbreak)
00:16 58-64 H 6 GOOD FT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:16
00:16 SUB OUT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
00:16 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA

GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,LAILA 00:12 61-64 H 3
ASSIST  by FOX,ASHANTI --
FOUL  by WALKER,TYANA 00:08

00:08 61-65 H 4 GOOD FT by LOCKE,PARIS(fastbreak)
00:08 61-66 H 5 GOOD FT by LOCKE,PARIS(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:08
MISS 3PTR by FOX,ASHANTI 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,PARIS



FOUL  by WATKINS,TAMIA 00:03
SUB OUT by WATKINS,TAMIA 00:03
SUB IN by SHAW,ASHLEE 00:03

00:03 61-67 H 6 GOOD FT by KARRIEM,ANAYA(fastbreak)
00:03 MISS FT by KARRIEM,ANAYA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,TYANA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:02
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,TYANA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


